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CHAPTER 158—S. F. No. 817

An act relating to commercial fishing in certain inter-
state waters; amending the 1038 Supplement to Mason's Min-
nesota Statutes of 1927, Section 5595, Subdivision 4.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Fishing licenses—Who may secure.—That the
1938 Supplement to Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Sec-
tion 5595, Subdivision 4, be amended to read as follows:

"Subdivision 4. No license shall be issued to any person
who has been convicted of a violation of the laws of this state
relating to wild animals within five years of his application
nor to any person not a resident of this state. No such license
shall be transferable. Before any such license is issued for the
calendar year of 1932, or for any subsequent year, the appli-
cant shall furnish a bond to the state, approved by the Com-
missioner, in the sum of two hundred dollars, with two sure-
ties, conditioned upon compliance with all the provisions of this
chapter, provided, however, that applicants for Minnesota set
line licenses n^eed not furnish such bond until the state of Wis-
consin shall require by. law or regulation, the furnishing of
bonds by Wisconsin set line fishermen. Any license for a net
of any kind hereunder shall become void unless the licensee
devotes his personal attention to fishing thereunder. Personal
attention to fishing is hereby defined to mean that the licensee
shall, in person, attend to the drawing, setting, and lifting of
each such net, sorting, caring for, and packing of fish caught
therein at the station to which such fish are first brought, and
to the marketing thereof."

Approved April 8,1939.

CHAPTER 159—S. F. No. 882

An act to amend Section 5189 of Mason's Minnesota Stat-
utes for 1927 so as to require a license before engaging in the
business of warehouseman.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Obligation to obtain license.—That Section
5189 of Mason's Minnesota Statutes for 1927 be and the same
is hereby amended so as to read as follows:


